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Dummy and Crane Cocktail Co. LLC
Tavern License (City)
Liquor License Application Summary

Listed below is an application summary for Dummy and Crane Cocktail Co. LLC dba
Dummy and Crane Cocktail Co. LLC.

1.

Applied for a Tavern License (City) Liquor License on August 1, 2025.

2. Applicants for this license are Kirstie McPherson and Tinneal Gerber.

3.

10.

1.

Address of the premises to be licensed is 406 Yampa Avenue, Craig, CO, 81625.
This location is in the same building as another liquor license, however, all
requirements for separation of the two licenses have been met.

All application documents are in order and fees have been paid.

The Public Notice was posted on site on October 1, 2025, and a Notice of Public
Hearing was published in the newspaper on October 1, 2025.

The sale of liquor on the proposed premises is not a violation of the City of Craig,
zoning, building and fire laws or regulations.

The City of Craig designated the Neighborhood to be within the city limits plus a
six-hundred-foot radius and the applicants have satisfactorily presented adequate
signatures on the petition to meet the needs of the Neighborhood and the desires
of the adult inhabitants of the Neighborhood.

The background investigation results from the Colorado Bureau of Investigation
(CBI) and the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) produced no results which
would cause character of the applicants to be part of this hearing.

The proposed location does not appear to be within 500 feet, as defined in
Regulation 47-326 of the Code of Colorado Regulations Liquor and Tobacco
Enforcement Division 1CCR 203-2, from any public or private school or the
principal campus of any college, university or seminary.

One of the applicants, Kirstie McPhearson, owns another local liquor license
within the City of Craig. Although it is permissible for one individual to own
multiple licenses within the State of Colorado, the investigation process to
transfer that license to another individual is currently underway.

Unless the Public Hearing provides evidence to the contrary, there is no reason for
denying this application.

300 W. 4t Street
Craig, CO. 81625
Phone: (970) 826-2000 Fax: (970) 826-2036 TTY 800-659-2656
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October 1, 2025

Kirstie McPherson

Tinneal Gerber

Dummy and Crane Cocktail Co. LLC
dba Dummy and Crane Cocktail Co. LLC
406 Yampa Avenue

Craig, CO 81625

Dear Ms. Kirstie McPherson and Ms. Tinneal Gerber,

You are hereby advised that an investigation has been made with regard to your application for a
Tavern License (City). Based on the results thereof, the following has been determined:

1,

The location of the premises for which the license is sought is 406 Yampa Avenue, in Craig.
Colorado. The completed application was received on August 1, 2025. This location is in the
same building as another liquor license, however, all requirements for separation of the two
licenses have been met.

In the two years preceding the date of the application, there has not been a denial of any liquor
license application for the reason that the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood were
satisfied by the existing outlets.

It appears from the application documents that you are entitled to possession of the premises
where you propose to exercise the license applied for, and that the possession will continue
throughout the initial term of the license, if granted.

The sale of liquor on the proposed premises is not a violation of the City of Craig zoning, building
and fire laws or regulations.

The proposed location does not appear to be within 500 feet, as defined in Regulation 47-326 of
the Code of Colorado Regulations Liquor and Tobacco Enforcement Division 1 CCR 203-2, from
any public or private school or the principal campus of any college. university or seminary.

The City of Craig has designated the Neighborhood to be within the city limits plus a six-
hundred-foot radius. You, as the applicants, may accept that designation or present alternative
evidence to the contrary. You have satisfactorily presented adequate signatures on your petition
to meet the needs of the Neighborhood and the desires of the adult inhabitants of the
Neighborhood.

300 West 4" Street
Craig, CO 81625
970-826-2008 970-826-2036 (FAX)




7. The background investigation results from the Colorado Bureau of Investigation (CBI) and the
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) have produced no results which would cause character of
the applicants to be part of this investigatory process.

8. The Notice of Public Hearing was physically posted at the location on October 1, 2025, and
published in the Craig Press on October 1, 2025.

9. If the application is approved and license is granted, the State and City licenses will be held in
the City Clerk’s Office until the building has successfully passed all the necessary City of Craig
related inspections for any renovations or improvements currently underway. Verification will
be made that all inspections have occurred prior to release of the licenses.

The public hearing on your application has been set for Tuesday, October 14, 2025, beginning at 6:30 or
shortly thereafter. The hearing will take place in the City of Craig Council Chambers located at 300 West
4™ Street in Craig. At said hearing, you shall have an opportunity to be heard regarding all matters of
consideration of your application. Be advised that you, as the applicant, are burdened with persuading
City Council, who is the Local Liquor Licensing Authority. that the granting of this license will meet the
needs of the Neighborhood and the desires of the adult inhabitants of the Neighborhood.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the procedure involved in this public hearing,
please feel free to contact me at 970-826-2008 or kcarmody(wci.craig.co.us.

Sincerely,

( Camaly

Katie Carmody
City Clerk

300 W. 4" Street
Craig, CO 81625
(970) 826-2008

kecarmody(@citvofcraig.org

300 West 4" Street
Craig, CO 81625
970-826-2008 970-826-2036 (FAX)



DR 8404 (03/26/24)

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquer Enforcement Division

PO BOX 17087

Denver CO 80217-0087

(303) 2052300 Colorado Liquor Retail License Application
* Note that the Division will not accept cash [®] Paid by Check Date Uploaded to Movelt

[] Paid Online 09125/ 2025

[®] NewLicense [ | New-Concurrent [_| Transfer of Ownership [ | State Property Only [ ] Master file

* All answers must be printed in black ink or typewritten
» Applicant must check the appropriate box(es)
« Applicant should obtain a copy of the Colorado Liquor and Beer Code: SBG.Colorado.gov/Liquor

Applicant is applying as a/an [] Individual [W] Limited Liability Company [_] Association or Other

[] Corporation [] Partnership (includes Limited Liability and Husband
and Wife Partnerships)

Applicant Name If an LLC, name of LLC; if partnership, at least 2 partner’s names; if corporation, name of corporation
Dummy and Crane Cocktail Co. LLC '

FEIN Number State Sales Tax Number
Trade Name of Establishment (DBA) Business Telephone

970-841-9064

Address of Premises (specify exact location of premises, include suite/unit numbers)

1406 Yampa Ave

City County State ZIP Code
Craig Moffat CO 81625
Mailing Address (Number and Street) City or Town State ZIP Code
406 Yampa Ave Craig CO 81625

Email Address

kirstie@edeveco.com or tinneal@westernholdings.com

If the premises currently has a liquor or beer license, you must answer the following questions.

Present Trade Name of Establishment (DBA)

Presént State License Number Present Class of License Present Expiration Date

Page 1 of 16



MEMORANDUM

To: State of Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division; City of Craig, Local Licensing Authority
From: Kirstie McPherson, Managing Member, 518 Wine Bar LLC

Date:September 17, 2025

Subject: Status of Liquor License — 518 Wine Bar LLC, DBA 518 Wine and Whiskey Bar for
licensing board

| am writing to confirm the current status of the liquor license held under 518 Wine Bar LLC,
DBA 518 Wine and Whiskey Bar, located at 518 Yampa Avenue, Craig, CO.

This license is in the process of renewal with the City of Craig and the Colorado Liquor
Enforcement Division. In addition, the license is also under transfer to a new owner who will be
continuing operations at the same location.

This memorandum is provided to clarify that the renewal and transfer of the 518 Wine Bar
license are proceeding, and that these actions are separate from my application for a new liquor
license for Dummy and Crane Cocktail Co., located at 406 Yampa Avenue. There will be no
overlap or conflict between the two licenses: the 518 Wine Bar license will be held by its new
owner, and new name after transfer, while Dummy and Crane will operate under its own, entirely
separate license once approved.

Please accept this statement as verification of the ongoing renewal and ownership transfer of
the 518 Wine Bar license. Should you require additional information, | am available at
970-629-5915 or kirstie@edeveco.com

Respectfully,

Rodle (o

Kirstie McPherson

Previous Owner

518 Wine Bar LLC

518 Yampa Avenue

Managing Partner

Dummy and Crane Cocktail Co
Craig, CO 81625




Calpmmdk
LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY
ZONING VERIFICATION FORM
NEW LICENSE APPLICATION

Liquor License Applicant Completes Top Portion

. Dummy and Crane Cocktail Co. LLC
Applicant: Trade Name:

Phone: 470 - (729 -SqUs Email: _Lﬁb\ie 426&&)6(@ L Lo\
Premises Address: (Ol \{g/\qQa aat CSGJ\\B (0 &S

Liquor Application Type: F] New [] Modification [] License Type Change

Liquor License Type: :La&ﬂﬁv_..

Applicant’s Signature: / <

Printed Name: Lﬂ_'t;hﬁ EIOPL%U\ Date: 5‘|~2§

Responsive to C.R.S. 12-47-313(1) and (lll)(c) which states in part “ No application for the issuance of any
license...shall be received or acted upon...(c) For a location in an area where the sale of alcohol is
contemplated is not permitted under the applicable zoning laws of the municipality, city and county or county:”

NOTE: This review is for zoning purposes only and is not approval for any change of occupancy use pertaining
to the building code. A separate building permit is required for building modifications to include a change of
use or occupancy. If you have questions regarding the permitting process, please call the Building Department
at 970-826-2013.

City of Craig Building Department Completes Area Below

Zone district: Copmerciz\ Downm Yowns (CV)

Is the sale of alcohol permitted on this property? >XIYES[_INO

Is the consumption of alcohol permitted on this propert 2BIYEs [_INO

Is production of alcohol permitted on this property? [Z<| EEQNO

Was a special or conditional use permit required on this property? QYES @NO

Signature %’w ~ Printed Name Yo lino éddmﬂp‘ﬁ

Title (Ruildiv g O£l el  Date 9-33-202S
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Security & Operating Plan

Bad Alibi Distillery & Dummy and Crane Cocktail Lounge
Internal Door Separation and Operating Procedures

September 17, 2025

1. Separation of Licensed Premises

e The interior doors connecting Bad Alibi Distillery and Dummy and Crane Cocktail Lounge
will remain unlocked during operating hours as required for ADA access to restrooms
and egress/emergency exit doors.

* To ensure clear boundaries, each door will display permanent signage stating:

o ‘“Licensed Premises Boundary - No Alcohol Beyond This Point”

e These signs will be prominently displayed at eye level on both sides of each door with

the company name indicating the separated licenses.

2. Staff Training

e Staff at both Bad Alibi Distillery and Dummy and Crane Cocktail Lounge will receive
mandatory training covering:
o The exact licensed boundaries of each business.
o Rules prohibiting alcohol transfer across license lines.
o Procedures for preventing patron crossover.
o Enforcement responsibilities and how to handle violations.
e Training will be completed at onboarding and refreshed annually. Documentation will be

maintained.

3. Enforcement of Boundaries

e Patrons found attempting to cross between businesses via the interior doors will be
immediately redirected and, if necessary, removed from the premises.

e Employees who violate boundary rules (e.g., transferring alcohol across businesses or
allowing unauthorized crossover) will face disciplinary action, up to and including

termination.
e Each business is responsible for monitoring its side of the door during operating hours.
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4. Tours and Visitor Entry

e Alldistillery tours will begin at the 4th Street entrance to Bad Alibi Distillery.

e Visitors will check in at the 4th Street entrance, not through Dummy and Crane
Cocktail Lounge. ‘

e Tours will remain staff-accompanied at all times, with routes restricted to approved areas
within the distillery.

e No part of a tour will include access through the cocktail lounge or interior doors.

5. Compliance & Oversight

e Management will ensure interior doors remain unlocked during operating hours, with
clear signage posted at all times.

e State and local licensing authorities may inspect the premises and signage to verify
compliance.

e Any adjustments required by the inspector will be implemented in a timely fashion.

Statement of Commitment

Bad Alibi Distillery and Dummy and Crane Cocktail Lounge are committed to maintaining strict
compliance with Colorado liquor laws while meeting the requirement for unlocked interior doors.
Through signage, staff training, and enforcement procedures, we ensure clear separation
between licensed premises and protect the integrity of both licenses.

Bad Alibi Distillery - Wade Gerber

e ZZ LT a ///j /3025'

Signed Date

D ane Cocktail Lounge - Kirstie McPherson, Tinneal Gerber
/” q / / b/ s

—

Signed Date

Signed Date




OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

CERTIFICATE OF FACT OF GOOD STANDING

[, Jena Griswold. as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the
records of this office,

Dummy and Crane Cocktail Co. LL.C

isa
Limited Liability Company

formed or registered on 06/28/2025 under the law of Colorado, has complied with all applicable
requirements of this office, and is in good standing with this office. This entity has been assigned entity
identification number 20251727769 .

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through
07/30/2025 that have been posted. and by documents delivered to this office electronically through
08/01/2025 @ 07:41:38 .

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this
official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 08/01/2025 (@ 07:41:38 in accordance with applicable law.
This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 17547595

PERIIINEG

Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

SR SRR O KKK KRR R SR R R R R [ o Cortiffoate®® Rk ® ks ks ks kok ek ks R R R AR KRR R R R A H
Notice: A certificate_issued elecironically from the Colorado Secretary of State’s website is fully and immediately valid and effective.
However, as an oprion. the isswance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate
Certificate page of the Seeretary of State's website.  htips: www coloradosos gov biz Certificate SearchCriteria.do  entering  the
certificate’s confirmation number displaved on the cernificate, and following the msirucnons displaved. Confirming the issuance of a certificate
s merely optional_and is not necessary to_the valid and _effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our website,
hips: www.coloradosos.gov click " Businesses. trademarks, trade names ™ and select " Freguently Asked Questions. ™




AFFIDAVIT
CIRCULATOR

I H{(‘b‘-{& M(‘,Ph.ey;ar\ . do hereby certify that | was the circulator of the
attached petitions and further, that | personally witnessed each signature appearing
on the petitions. To the best of my knowledge, each signature thereon is the signature
of the person whose name it purports to be. each address given opposite each name
is the true address of the person that signed, that each person who signed the petition
represented himself or herself to be 21 years of age or older, and that each person
who signed the petition had the opportunity to read, or have read to them, the petition
in its entirety and understands its meaning. | also hereby affirm that no promises, threats
or inducements were employed whatsoever in connection with the presentation of this

petition and that every signature appearing hereon was completely free and voluntarily
given.

State of Colorado )
18S.
County of Moffat )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this & day of 2 205

MARCO ANTONIO BORJA
NOTARY PUBLIC /
STATE OF COLORADO ol e,
NOTARY ID 20224047305 .
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 19, 2026 M

/

My Commission Expires




PETITION TO THE CITY OF CRAIG LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY

[, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a T(WC)\'(\

been filed with the city of Craig liquor licensing authority by:

G)CU«;L;\\ i, L

dba

located at // Ao

4 | liquor license has
D\}mm\dl nd_Crong

, and pro

Moo e Cey

posed to be

o am at least 21 years of age and am a resident,

owner or manager of a business located within the defined neighborhood boundaries of the proposed
liquor establishment. | have indicated below whether | consider the granting of the above mentioned
liguor license to be desirable and necessary for the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood:

Resident,
Business
Owner or Date Yes | No
__Signature Printed Name Address Manager Signed \ V|
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PETITION TO THE CITY OF CRAIG LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY

l, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a liquor license has

been filed with the city of Craig liquor licensing authority by:
dba , and proposed to be
located at .lam at least 21 years of age and am a resident,

owner or manager of a business located within the defined neighborhood boundaries of the proposed
liquor establishment. | have indicated below whether | consider the granting of the above mentioned
liquor license to be desirable and necessary for the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood:

Resident,
Business
Owner or Date

. Printed Name Address Manager Signed
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AFFIDAVIT
CIRCULATOR

L e siad Eekiur . do hereby certify that | was the circulator of the
attached petitions and further, that | personally witnessed each signature appearing
on the petitions. To the best of my knowledge, each signature thereon is the signature
of the person whose name it purports to be, each address given opposite each name
is the true address of the person that signed, that each person who signed the petition
represented himself or herself to be 21 years of age or older, and that each person
who signed the petition had the opportunity to read, or have read to them, the petition
in its entirety and understands its meaning. | also hereby affirm that no promises, threats
or inducements were employed whatsoever in connection with the presentation of this
petition and that every signature appearing hereon was completely free and voluntarily
given.

LT,

“Circulator
State of Colorado )
) SS.
County of Moffat )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Srd day ofép,%&l\grzd}__g

. N

TERRI MCCARTY —Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO _
NOTARY ID 201640;2??2 2028 3
ES , 2028 %—M . :
MY COMMISSION EXPIR My Comnission Expires




PETITION TO THE CITY OF CRAIG LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY

[, the undersigned, am aware that an application for a __-_—\‘@ygg()____fiquuor license has

been filed with the city of Craig liquor licensing authority by:

Qodb\cp\ Co. ¢

dba

located at

owner or manager of a business

0.0

Dummad @

, and proposed to be

c,mggmtm; 0

. lam at least 21 years of age and am a resident,
located within the defined neighborhood boundaries of the proposed

liquor establishment. | have indicated below whether | consider the granting of the above mentioned
liquor license to be desirable and necessary for the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood:

— I
Resident,
Business
Owner or Date Yes | No
~ Signature ~ Printed Name Address Manager Signed y v
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=~
B R A | G Office of the City Clerk

Coloraddhs 300 'Wgst 4" Street
v Craig, CO 81625
970-826-2008

AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT TO RELEASE INFORMATION

APPLICANT AND MANAGERS- COMPLETE BELOW AND SIGN

Name of Individual (please print): Kui‘\i’l'e ASIA)
Position: QAgC

Trade Name of Establishment: d md (r(ju [M Q,_ (¢

Address of Establishment: (IDLa \erg; ﬂ e EEI!; §2 &/(025_

I, as an applicant for the above referenced liquor/beer license, with the City if Craig, |
am required to be fingerprinted and to undergo a criminal record review. | do hereby
consent to be fingerprinted and to said criminal record review; and | further agree to
the following conditions and terms:
1. The fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation (FBI), and Colorado Bureau of Investigation (CBI).
2. | hereby authorize the FBI and the CBI to release criminal history information to the
City of Craig.
3. | understand that all information provided to the city of Craig will be held in a
confidential manner by Liz White, City Clerk for the City of Craig.
4. | hereby release you, your organization or others from any liability or damage, which
may result from furnishing the information requested. | further authorize the city of
Craig and the Local Licensing Authority to discuss, in a public forum, any and all
findings in regard to my moral, educational, and character qualifications, should | wish
to proceed to that stage of the process of the application. | understand that any
information or records obtained from you or by the City may become public records
available upon request by the public.

= .
Signaturg{://'/jgff__ff Date: @/lggzy

Subscribed and affirmed before me in the County of Moffat, State of

MINDY ERIN ELLIOTT

STATE OF EO0L 0

NOTAR PU LIC Colorado, this (E5H+H day of [Fu 4 gk, 2025
NOTARY ID 20244041100 [/

COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 7, 2028 ‘ .
Notary Public: 7/)7%0(4 s fM
/ vy

My Commission Expires: (f= = A
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B R A l G Office of the City Clerk

Coloradbs 300 W-?st 4" Street
——— Craig, CO 81625
970-826-2008

AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT TO RELEASE INFORMATION

APPLICANT AND MANAGERS- COMPLETE BELOW AND SIGN
Name of Individual (please print): fnne& | Hep her

Position: ’ﬂ s O
Trade Name of Establishment: e QC‘IJ‘;.I A, 11

Address of Establishment: q% V.. Ao /':/: #CO RULAS

I, as an applicant for the above referenced liquor/beer license, with the City if Craig, |
am required to be fingerprinted and to undergo a criminal record review. | do hereby
consent to be fingerprinted and to said criminal record review; and | further agree to
the following conditions and terms:
1. The fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation (FBI), and Colorado Bureau of Investigation (CBI).
2. | hereby authorize the FBI and the CBI to release criminal history information to the
City of Craig.
3. lunderstand that all information provided to the city of Craig will be held in a
confidential manner by Liz White, City Clerk for the City of Craig.
4. | hereby release you, your organization or others from any liability or damage, which
may result from furnishing the information requested. | further authorize the city of
Craig and the Local Licensing Authority to discuss, in a public forum, any and all
findings in regard to my moral, educational, and character qualifications, should | wish
to proceed to that stage of the process of the application. | understand that any
information or records obtained from you or by the City may become public records
available upon request by the public.

Signature: 7\Zy ¢ Date: _ -

Subscribed and affirmed before me in the County of Moffat, State of

TERRI MCCARTY

NOTARY PUBLIC ™ 5wl w
STATE OF GOLORADO Colorado, this day of NEIWES
NOTARY | 18590

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 13, 2028 (.
Notary Pub}u: /}\ i ﬂ \ ’C oA % L\

g
My Commission Expires: ﬂ\LLI\) é_. ) \ll:l_»;\
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406 Yampa Ave - Google Maps

406 Yampa Ave

Google Maps

@
g
i =
et Phasmiacy 2|
Atieed B
o
7
o B
[
- - ¥
— it Q 3] B
[0S
) & ~ o |
o :_ o ot
9 7
& o
m @
B
- ) 5
= -
Ry - RN
@ ' O

Q

Distance Between Dummy and Crane Cocktail and Goal Academy
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9/25/25, 8:35 AM 406 Yampa Ave - Google Maps

Photos

Measure distance
Total distance: 740.81 ft (225.80 m)

https://www.google.com/maps/place/406+Yampa+Ave,+Craig,+CO+81625/@40.5138254 -107.5482344,18z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x8743a6e978f6e03d:. .. 2/3




9/25/25, 8:32 AM 406 Yampa Ave - Google Maps

406 Yampa Ave
Distance Between Dummy and Crane Cocktail and 424 Yampa (PreSchool)
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9/25/25, 8:32 AM 406 Yampa Ave - Google Maps

Photos

Measure distance
Total distance: 571.96 ft (174.33 m)

https://iwww.google.com/maps/place/406+Yampa+Ave, +Craig,+CO+81625/@40.5126223,-107.5480734,19z/data=!3m1!4b1!14m6!3m5!1s0x8743a6e97...  2/3




PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Dummy and Crane Cocktail Co.
LLC dba Dummy and Crane Cocktail Co. LLC located at 406 Yampa Avenue,
Craig, Colorado, has by application dated August 1, 2025, applied for a
Tavern License (City) on the premises herein above described.

The address of the premises to be licensed is 406 Yampa Avenue,
Craig, Colorado, 81625. The neighborhood to be considered in connection
with this application is an area of 600 feet in all directions from the location
of the proposed licensed premises.

A public hearing on said application will be held at Council Chambers,
City of Craig, 300 West 4" Street, Craig, Colorado 81625 on October 14,
2025, at 6:30 p.m., at which time and place all persons in interest may appear
and submit evidence in favor of or in protest to the issuance of said license.

/ Cprcnty

Katie Carmody, C% Clerk

Published: October 1 and &, 2025
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NOTICE

PURSUANT TO THE LIQUOR LAWS
OF COLORADO

DUMMY AND CRANE COCKTAIL CO. LLC
DBA DUMMY AND CRANE COCKTL\IL LU LC

HAS REQUESTED THE LICENSING OFFICIALS OF CRAIG, CO
TO GRANT A TAVERN LICENSE (CITY)
AT: 406 YAMPA AVENUE, CRAIG, CO 81625
___'___'___'————’———-—.J_______

HEARING ON APPLICATION TO BE HELD AT

CRAIG CITY HALL-CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS
300 W. 4™ STREET, CRAIG, CO 81625

" TIME AND DATE: OCTOBER 1 14, 2025, 6:30 P.M._
DATE OF APPLICATION: AUGUST 1, 2025

BY ORDER OF: CRAIG CITY COUNCIL
OFFICERS: DEREK DURAN, JESSE JACKSON
RANDY LOOPER, ANDREA CAMP, LUKE TUCK ER
MICHELLE GOTSCHALL, AND MAYOR CHRI S
NICHOLS






